East Wittering and Bracklesham Parish Council Expenditure over £500 2025/26

Public Works Loan

Thomas Doors & Windows
PPL PRS

B&M Plant Hire

Device Doctors

Youth Dream Selsey

British Gas Business

WSALC Ltd

Chichester District Council
Rialtas Business Solutions
WSCC

Emma Rogers

Andrews Ground Maintenance
Andrews Ground Maintenance
Groundwave Groundworks Ltd
James Hallam Insurance
Chichester District Council
British Gas Business

B & M Plant Hire

Emma Rogers

Andrews Ground Maintenance
Andrews Ground Maintenance
WSALC Ltd

British Gas Business

WSCC

Emma Rogers

Andrews Ground Maintenance
Andrews Ground Maintenance
South Downs Electrical
Marmax Products Ltd

South Downs Electrical

Bookers Green Loan repayment

Electronic Fob door entry system for Bracklesham Barn

Annual Music License

Clearance of shingle from Bracklesham beach
Annual Software Licensing & Support
Contribution to Youth Worker

Bracklesham Barn Electric

Annual Subscriptions

Contribution to Community Warden

Annual Accounting Software and Support
Contribution towards Mobile Waste Service
Bracklesham Barn cleaning

Grass cutting

Handyman Services

Installation of new Parish Council noticeboards
Insurance renewal 2025/6

Contribution to MPP Officer

Bracklesham Barn Electric

Bracklesham beach shingle clearance
Bracklesham Barn cleaning

Grass cutting

Handyman Services

Annual subscriptions to NALC & WSALC
Bracklesham Barn Electric

Street lighting maintenance for 2024/25
Bracklesham Barn cleaning

Grass cutting

Handyman Services

First payments towards solar panels on Bracklesham Barn
New benches for Downview & Bracklesham play parks
Second payment towards solar panels on Bracklesham Barn

917.14
5529.60
2995.02
580.00
3649.37
10000.00
651.41
1696.04
10816.00
824.00
11154.81

650.00

864.00

660.00

785.00
6203.75
1607.00

621.67

580.00

665.00

864.00

825.00
1454.73

624.45
2637.50

812.50

864.00

716.20

10000.00
2064.00
23740.00

Apr-25

May-25

Jun-25



Rhythm & Hues

British Gas Business

Moore

B & M Plant Hire

Hootsuite

Andrews Ground Maintenance
Andrews Ground Maintenance
Emma Rogers

Device Doctors

Device Doctors

Andrews Ground Maintenance
Andrews Ground Maintenance
Emma Rogers

South Downs Electrical

B & M Plant Hire

West Wittering Parish Council
Andrews Ground Maintenance
Andrews Ground Maintenance
Emma Rogers

Playground works

Bracklesham Barn Electric

External Audit 2024/25

Bracklesham beach shingle clearance

Annual subscription

Grass cutting

Handyman Services

Bracklesham Barn cleaning

New Councillor laptops

Remote Monitoring & Virus detection for new laptops
Installation of Downview playground benches
Handyman Services

Bracklesham Barn cleaning

Final payment for Solar PV install at Bracklesham Barn
Bracklesham beach shingle clearance

Allotments 2024/25

Handyman Services

Grass cutting

Bracklesham Barn cleaning

5760.00
616.69
866.25
580.00

1068.00
864.00
690.00
650.00

4213.00
660.00
782.02
825.00
650.00

10000.00
580.00
500.00
660.00
864.00
812.50

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25



