East Wittering and Bracklesham Parish Council Expenditure over £500 2025/26

Public Works Loan	Bookers Green Loan repayment	917.14	
Thomas Doors & Windows	Electronic Fob door entry system for Bracklesham Barn	5529.60	
PPL PRS	Annual Music License	2995.02	
B&M Plant Hire	Clearance of shingle from Bracklesham beach	580.00	
Device Doctors	Annual Software Licensing & Support	3649.37	
Youth Dream Selsey	Contribution to Youth Worker	10000.00	
British Gas Business	Bracklesham Barn Electric	651.41	
WSALC Ltd	Annual Subscriptions	1696.04	
Chichester District Council	Contribution to Community Warden	10816.00	
Rialtas Business Solutions	Annual Accounting Software and Support	824.00	
WSCC	Contribution towards Mobile Waste Service	11154.81	
Emma Rogers	Bracklesham Barn cleaning	650.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Grass cutting	864.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Handyman Services	660.00	
Groundwave Groundworks Ltd	Installation of new Parish Council noticeboards	785.00	Apr-25
James Hallam Insurance	Insurance renewal 2025/6	6203.75	
Chichester District Council	Contribution to MPP Officer	1607.00	
British Gas Business	Bracklesham Barn Electric	621.67	
B & M Plant Hire	Bracklesham beach shingle clearance	580.00	
Emma Rogers	Bracklesham Barn cleaning	665.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Grass cutting	864.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Handyman Services	825.00	May-25
WSALC Ltd	Annual subscriptions to NALC & WSALC	1454.73	
British Gas Business	Bracklesham Barn Electric	624.45	
WSCC	Street lighting maintenance for 2024/25	2637.50	
Emma Rogers	Bracklesham Barn cleaning	812.50	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Grass cutting	864.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Handyman Services	716.20	
South Downs Electrical	First payments towards solar panels on Bracklesham Barn	10000.00	
Marmax Products Ltd	New benches for Downview & Bracklesham play parks	2064.00	Jun-25
South Downs Electrical	Second payment towards solar panels on Bracklesham Barn	23740.00	

Rhythm & Hues	Playground works	5760.00	
British Gas Business	Bracklesham Barn Electric	616.69	
Moore	External Audit 2024/25	866.25	
B & M Plant Hire	Bracklesham beach shingle clearance	580.00	
Hootsuite	Annual subscription	1068.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Grass cutting	864.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Handyman Services	690.00	
Emma Rogers	Bracklesham Barn cleaning	650.00	Jul-25
Device Doctors	New Councillor laptops	4213.00	
Device Doctors	Remote Monitoring & Virus detection for new laptops	660.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Installation of Downview playground benches	782.02	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Handyman Services	825.00	
Emma Rogers	Bracklesham Barn cleaning	650.00	
South Downs Electrical	Final payment for Solar PV install at Bracklesham Barn	10000.00	Aug-25
B & M Plant Hire	Bracklesham beach shingle clearance	580.00	
West Wittering Parish Council	Allotments 2024/25	500.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Handyman Services	660.00	
Andrews Ground Maintenance	Grass cutting	864.00	
Emma Rogers	Bracklesham Barn cleaning	812.50	Sep-25